House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO.\_\_\_\_

Offered By

1	AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 662, Page 1, In the Title, Lines 2-3, by
2	deleting the words, "notice of sales tax modifications" and inserting in lieu thereof the words, "sales
3	tax"; and
4	
5	Further amend said bill, Page 2, Section 144.021, Line 29, by inserting after all of said section and
6	line the following:
7	"144.1030. Notwithstanding the provisions of sections 144.010, 144.018, and 144.020 to the
8	contrary, in the case of a multi-use arena that:
9	(1) Is publicly owned, but operated under a contract with a private company;
10	(2) Was originally funded in a public-private partnership that included private investment of
11	at least forty million dollars; and
12	(3) Is located in a home rule city with more than four hundred thousand inhabitants and
13	located in more than one county;
14	"sales at retail" shall not include the amount paid that results in the first opportunity to purchase or
15	decline tickets for admission to events at such arena, but does not itself result in admission."; and
16	
17	Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
10	1' 1

accordingly. 18

Action Taken\_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_